ADC
55 Commerce Drive
Hauppauge, NY 11788
           U.S.A.
           SC Cattus SRL
          Str. Baneasa Nr. 10 C
          Târgu-Mures, Jud. Mures
          România, EU

Caps on battery handles should be secure before use. If they are not, it could cause the blade to move
out of position. Laryngoscopes should be visually inspected for wear or aging prior to use and after
long storage periods. It is strongly recommended that back-up laryngoscopes are kept on hand for
emergency situations.
Any serious incident that has occurred in relation to laryngoscope
medical devices should be reported
to ADC and the competent authority of the Member State in which the user and/or patient is established.
For our European Customers
On request, send to ADC by e-mail (info@adctoday.com), we can send to you this manual on paper
form within 7 calendar days at no additional cost to the user.
Our website, https://www.adctoday.com, where you downloaded these instruction for use fulfill require-
ments of personal data protection, according to Directive 95/46/EC and GDPR on the protection of indi-
viduals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data.
     Laryngoscope              Fiberoptic                    Fiberoptic                       Fiberoptic
             Item                         Blade                Replacement Lamp               Light Guide
             Mac 0                          4070F                               NA                              4070FLP-00
             Mac 1                          4071F                               NA                              4071FLP-00
             Mac 2                          4072F                               NA                              4072FLP-00
             Mac 3                          4073F                               NA                              4073FLP-00
             Mac 4                          4074F                               NA                              4074FLP-00
          Miller 00                          NA                                  NA                                      NA
           Miller 0                         4080F                               NA                              4080FLP-00
           Miller 1                         4081F                               NA                              4081FLP-00
           Miller 2                         4082F                               NA                              4082FLP-00
           Miller 3                         4083F                               NA                              4083FLP-00
           Miller 4                         4084F                               NA                              4084FLP-00
        Wisconsin 0                        NA                                  NA                                      NA
        Wisconsin 1                        NA                                  NA                                      NA
      Wisconsin 1.5                      NA                                  NA                                      NA
        Wisconsin 2                        NA                                  NA                                      NA